

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25988 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.P.S.R.T.C

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in two weeks for final hearing. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, learned counsel accepts notice.
In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. Aftab Ali Khan and Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no. 1 has filed Counter affidavit and the same stands included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 03.01.2013, when the following Order was passed:

“Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.
Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 were granted final chance for filing counter affidavit but same has not been filed till date.
No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR