

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25988 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.P.S.R.T.C

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015 with an office report dated 18.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the Special Leave Petition is adjourned for one week.”

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has on 25.02.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit with the permission of Hon'ble Court but copy has not been served on the other side. However, the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR